For KCC Use: Q !P
Effective Date: 6 y
District #___

SGA? Yos [ Mo

KanNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CaonservaTioN DIvISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form C-1

December 2002

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

AH blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date 5 1 2008
month day year
3170~

OPERATOR: License#

ARES Energy, Ltd.

Name:
Address: 3q3W. Wall St., Suite 900
City/State/Zip: Midland, TX 79701
Contacl Parson: Henry N. Clanton
Phone: 432 .685.1960

8273

CONTRACTOR: License#
Name:

Excell Services, Inc.

Well Drillad For:

Oﬂ/ [:lEnh flec

Woell Class: Type Equipment:

[ ] Intietd Mud Bolary ==
Gas [:] Storage D Pool Ext. D Alr Rotary

[ Jowo [ Disposat wikdcat#” | |Cable

[ ISaismic; # of Holes [ | Other

| jOther

If OWWO: old well information as follows:
Operaltor:

Well Name:

Original Complstion Data: Original Total Depth:

Spot [ ]East

W2 SE . SE  goo B 1y 18 sp . [V]wes
680 ._/ teetfrom | |N / [V]$ Line of Section
1,320 feet from |« |E / W Line of Section

Is SECTION _Y.__Regular fmegular?

{Node: Locata well on the Section Piat on revarse side)

County: Rice
Lease Name: .. Skiles Well #:_ 228
Field Name; __VViidcat
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? o DYes No
Target Formation(s): Arbuckle -
Nearest Lease or unil boundary: 660 feet””
Ground Surface Elevation: 1,712 feet ML
Water well within one-quarter mile: DY&S No,/
Public water supply well within one mife: [ JYes [¥No
Depth to bottom iof fresh water: 190 P
Depth to boitom of usable water: w20
Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 [:i z - %0 1 P
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: et
Langth of Conductar Pipe required: None
Projected Total Depth: 3,500 feet <~
jecte p
Arbuckle <

Formation ai Total Depth:

e Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYes No D Welt D Farm Pond Cther =
T
If Yos, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #: N/A
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [ 4T -
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? A - [ Ives [¥]Nd
N/,
If Yes, sad :
99, Ploposed zens RECEIVED
AFFIDAVIT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agread that the following minimum requirements will be met: APR 2 5 2008
1. Notily the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
. A copy of the approved notice of infent to drill shaif be posted on each drilling rig; CONSERVATION DIVISION

2

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall BECEIA, KS
through alt unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formalion.

4. If the welt is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to piugging;

5. The appropriate district office wilt be notified before well is either plugged or production gasing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from balow any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-G, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate i cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In aif ¢ases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge andg Pe'ﬁéf. p
| X

Date: 4/25/2008 Signature of Operator or Agent:

Managing Partner

,/W /% EW:Z ; Tit_k;:

For KCC Use ONLY

win1s. JST— RAS 73-0000

Conductor pipe required Nm foat

Minimum surtace pipe required—\lw — 1T A@%
Approved by-,&’“ ("\3’W
This authorization expires: (’-3’0 ? ,

(This authorization void if drifling not started within Jmonths of approval date.}

/-

Spuddate: ..~ Agent:__ .

Remember to:
- Fite Drili Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drili;

- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud data;
- File acreage aitribution plat according to field proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;

- If this permil has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

check the box below and return to the address below.

{1 Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired
Signature of Operator or Agent:
Date:

- Oblain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water. #

Mait to;: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

iN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Flat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the Intended well is in a prorated or spaced fleld, please fully complete this side of the form. It the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
fisld compiete the plat below showing thet the well will be properly located in relatichship to o;t:er wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attributidn unit for gas wells and within 1/2 miie of the boundaries
of the proposad acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - / S? ";‘25—7-3’@) Location of Well: Ceunty: Rice

Operator: ARES Energy, Ltd. 860 __feetfrom IN / [¥]S Line of Section
Lease: __ Skiles 1,320 feet from v W Line of Section
Well Number: __2-28 Sec._ 28 Twp... 18 [ JEast [ |West

Field: _ Wildcat

Is Section: ¥ | Regular or lrregular
Numbet of Acres attributabie to well: E| ¢ D e

. wre . . SE
QTR/QTR/ QTR of acreage: SE If Section Is irpegular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: | _|NE [ |Nw [ ]sE [ [sw
PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show foolage lo the nearest lease or unit bourxdary fine, RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

660’ from nearest lease line.

EXAMPLE

1980

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depictad plat by identifying section lnes, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sectians,
4 gactions, efc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south / north and east / west.

. Tha distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed location is focated within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage aliribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

(M)




ARES ENERGY, LTD ~

SKILES LEASE /S"/S‘?'”S?}w

SE. 174, SECTION 28, 7185, RIW
RICE COUNTY. KANSAS

L GRAVEL (AVENUE E) ROAD L
—l |_ Notesr
f. Sef iron rod at focatipn site.
2. All flagging Red & Yrellfow.
3. Overhead power availabi{e at 5. & £. [ines and
E£E.3/74 of N. !ine and 5{3-4 of W. [ine. S5ec.28.
@ 4. Konsas One Call System|fnc. shouid be notified
£x . before excavation (1-8Q0-344-7233).
T 5. CAUTION: Various pipelltnes in Sec.28.
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» Controliing dota is bosed upon the best mops ond photograpns availobls ta us ond Lot o reguiar
section of lond containing E40 ocras.

# Appraximare section linas were determined using the normal stondard of coré of of/Fisld Survayars
procticing in the state of Konsos. Tha sec?ion cornecrs. wich eitoD/ish the preciss section linas.
wara PO! necessorily focateds ond the exact locavion OF Yhe & iiisite focotion in the section is
not quarontesd. Tharafore. the cperator secuwring this service and accesting this plat and all other

porties relying fhar;san ogres 1o ho!d Central Konsas Oiffieid Services. [nc.. its c;fficn—s

amp ioyess hormiess from @l (035835, COSTS ONG Sxpanzas ond s0/d antitias reiaossd from any liobility

from ncidental or consequential domoges . March 24, 2008
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APR 25 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITE, K5

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1977




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAas CoNsERVATION DivISION

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: ARES Eneray, Ltd. Licange Number: 33770
Operator Address: 303 W. Wall St., Suite 900, Midland, TX 79701

Contact Person: Henry N. Clanton Phone fumber: 432 ) 685 ~ 1960

Lease Name & Well No.: Sk"es 2_28 Pit Location (QQQQ):

Type of Fit: Pit is: W2 . SE_ . SE

D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed H Existing Sec. 28 Twp. 18___R_ 9 D East West

L] setting Pt |y} Driling Pit if Existing, date constructad: _ 660 cettrom [ North/ [7] South Line of Saction
[ ] Workover Pit [ Haul-Off Pit 1,320 )

; : A Feet from [v'| East / Wast Line of Sect
(WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drillec) Pit capacity: , /) east 1] o
6,400 (bbis) Rlce County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? B@s Q,No Chieride concentration: my/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Linar? How ig the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ ]No [Jves  [/]No Native mud and clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): A,,__L_ Length (feet) L__ Witth (feet) N/A: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

4_5w__._n__ (feet}

If the pit is lined give a brief dascription of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any spacial monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

_ RAAYY  feet Depthofwaterwell /Y Y feet

Depth to shaliowest fresh water [{=8 feat.
Source of information:
-
. measured _____ well owner electric log _CQ_ KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease: __.

Barrels of fluid produced daily: ..

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flowinto the pit? | | Yes [ | No

Drilting, Workover and Haul.Off Pits ONLY:
Fresh Water Mud

Type of material utilized in driliing/werkover:

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Abandonment procadure: Allow to dry, then backfill.

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hersby cartify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

o G MRS

4/25/2008

Date

Signature-6f Applicdnt or Agent

AAILOLLE

YRACHTTAS

CO-CLSVE-4S1.5/

=

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

S en-t

RESa 7214

Date Received: 4 laS IOE Permit Number:

Permit Date:ﬁ:; {’[ 5 z’a& .. Lease Inspection: [Z] Yes D No

—

13

Mail to: KGC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room a:pTB, Wichita, Kansas 67202

ISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISJON




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

T X
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 3, 2008

Mr. Henry Clanton
ARES Energy, Ltd.

303 W. Wall St. Ste 900
Midland, TX 79701

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Skiles Lease Well No. 2-28
SE/4 Sec. 28-18S-09W
Rice County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Clanton:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and all pits
must be lined with bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed
from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and
displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again
within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www . kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

aﬁ&a —

Katnhy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 & httpr//kec ks.gov/




